
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO� 

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-25� 

INTRODUCED BY:� 

Councilor Bushee� 

Councilor Calvert� 

Councilor Dominguez� 

Councilor Ortiz� 

Councilor Romero� 

A RESOLUTION 

NAMING THE PARK LOCATED ON ALTO STREET ACROSS FROM THE BOYS & 

GIRLS CLUB "LOUIS MONTANO" PARK. 

WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 20 I0-19 reestablishing the 

procedures and criteria for naming city owned public spaces; and 

WHEREAS, the park located on Alto Street across from the Boys & Girls Club was 

deeded to the city by the Santa Fe Boy's Club in 1980; and 

WHEREAS, the Boys & Girls Clubs of Santa Fe is the oldest provider ofyouth services 

in Santa Fe; and 

WHEREAS, Louis Montano was a longtime Santa Fe resident and director of the Boys 

& Girls Club for 27 years; and 

WHEREAS, Louis Montano passed away in July of 2008; and 

WHEREAS, Louis Montano served as a Santa Fe City Councilor from 1974 to 1982, and 

as Mayor of our great City from 1982 to 1986; and 

WHEREAS, Louis Montano was known to use his paycheck from the Santa Fe Boys & 

1 



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Girls Club to buy groceries for the people who lived on Alto Street; and 

WHEREAS, Louis Montano was involved with our community his whole life. 

NOW, mEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE 

CITY OF SANTA FE that the City of Santa Fe remembers Louis Montano's service and 

leadership as director of the Boys & Girls Club, as a City Councilor and as Mayor, and as a 

mentor and anchor for many people in our community; and therefore, names the park located on 

Alto Street across from the Boys & Girls Club "Louis Montano" Park. 

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 28th day of April, 2010. 

DAVID COSS, MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

~ J---
GENO ZAMORA, CITY ATIORNEY 

mdblca/jpmb/2010 res/Louie Montano Park Naming 

2 


