1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2010-25
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Bushee
	Councilor Calvert  Councilor Dominguez
6	Councilor Ortiz
7	Councilor Romero
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	NAMING THE PARK LOCATED ON ALTO STREET ACROSS FROM THE BOYS &
12	GIRLS CLUB "LOUIS MONTAÑO" PARK.
13	
14	WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 2010-19 reestablishing the
15	procedures and criteria for naming city owned public spaces; and
16	WHEREAS, the park located on Alto Street across from the Boys & Girls Club was
17	deeded to the city by the Santa Fe Boy's Club in 1980; and
18	WHEREAS, the Boys & Girls Clubs of Santa Fe is the oldest provider of youth services
19	in Santa Fe; and
20	WHEREAS, Louis Montaño was a longtime Santa Fe resident and director of the Boys
21	& Girls Club for 27 years; and
22	WHEREAS, Louis Montaño passed away in July of 2008; and
23	WHEREAS, Louis Montaño served as a Santa Fe City Councilor from 1974 to 1982, and
24	as Mayor of our great City from 1982 to 1986; and
25	WHEREAS, Louis Montaño was known to use his paycheck from the Santa Fe Boys &
	1

ı	
1	Girls Club to buy groceries for the people who lived on Alto Street; and
2	WHEREAS, Louis Montaño was involved with our community his whole life.
3	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
4	CITY OF SANTA FE that the City of Santa Fe remembers Louis Montaño's service and
5	leadership as director of the Boys & Girls Club, as a City Councilor and as Mayor, and as a
6	mentor and anchor for many people in our community; and therefore, names the park located on
7	Alto Street across from the Boys & Girls Club "Louis Montaño" Park.
8	PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 28th day of April, 2010.
9	
10	
11	Dail Coss
12	DAVID COSS, MAYOR
13	
14	ATTEST:
15	
16	youande y. J.g.
17	YOLANDA Y. VIGIL, CIPY CLERK
18	
19	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
20	
21	TENO J
22	GENO ZAMORA, CITY ATTORNEY
23	
24	
25	mdb/ca/jpmb/2010 res/Louie Montano Park Naming